

GAHC010138642025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/108/2025

NRIPENDRA CHANDRA DAS @ NRIPEN CHANDRA DAS AND ANR
S/O LATE DEVENDRA CHANDRA DAS, R/O VILL- BAKRIHAWAR PART-IX,
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR, P.S.- PANCHGRAM, DIST- HAILAKANDI, ASSAM,
PIN-788801

2: SWWAPAN CHANDRA DAS
S/O LATE DEVENDRA CHANDRA DAS
R/O VILL- BAKRIHAWAR PART-IX
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR
P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-78880

VERSUS

LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE GOPENDRA KUMAR GOSWAMI, RANADHIR
GOSWAMI AND 10 ORS.
S/O LATE GOPENDRA KUMAR GOSWAMI, R/O VILL- KALINAGAR PART-III,
P.S.- PANCHGRAM, DIST- HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, PIN-788801

2:SAMEER GOSWAMI
S/O LATE GOPENDRA KUMAR GOSWAMI
R/O VILL- KALINAGAR PART-III
P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788801

3:LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE PRAVEER KUMAR GOSWAMI
PUSHPITA GOSWAMI
W/O LATE PRAVEER KUMAR GOSWAMI
R/O VILL- BAKRIHAWAR PART-IX
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR

P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788801

4:PAPARI GOSWAMI
D/O LATE PRAVEER KUMAR GOSWAMI
R/O VILL- BAKRIHAWAR PART-IX
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR
P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788801

5:PURAVI GOSWAMI
D/O LATE PRAVEER KUMAR GOSWAMI
R/O VILL- BAKRIHAWAR PART-IX
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR
P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788801

6:PIYAM GOSWAMI
S/O LATE PRAVEER KUMAR GOSWAMI
R/O VILL- BAKRIHAWAR PART-IX
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR
P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788801

7:JYOTSNA PRABHA GOSWAMI @ MINTU GOSWAMI
W/O NIKHIL RANJAN GOSWAMI
R/O VILL- KALINAGAR PART-III
P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788801

8:LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE HRIDAY CHAND GOSWAMI
HIMANSHU GOSWAMI
S/O LATE HIRENDRA CHANDRA GOSWAMI
R/O VILL- BAKRIHAWAR PART-IX
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR
P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM

PIN-788801

9:HARMADHAV GOSWAMI
S/O LATE HIRENDRA CHANDRA GOSWAMI
R/O VILL- BAKRIHAWAR PART-IX
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR
P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788801

10:HARSHVARDHAN GOSWAMI
S/O LATE HIRENDRA CHANDRA GOSWAMI
R/O VILL- BAKRIHAWAR PART-IX
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR
P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-788801

11:HIMANI GOSWAMI
D/O LATE HIRENDRA CHANDRA GOSWAMI
R/O VILL- BAKRIHAWAR PART-IX
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR
P.S.- PANCHGRAM
DIST- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN-78880

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHAKRAVARTY, P P NATH,A SARMA,MR. A NATH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S K GHOSH(R 1TO 10), MS F AHMED(R 1TO 10)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 08.05.2026

Heard Ms. A. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. F. Ahmed, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 10.

It appears that no steps has regard to the deceased respondent No.11 has

been taken till date.

Repost the matter on 08.06.2026 to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful in respect of the deceased respondent No.11.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant